

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6579-6580/2011

MISHRI YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr Anant Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr Gopal Singh, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for the sole respondent being State of Bihar and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file proof of service on record. For the purpose, petitioner is permitted to serve advance copy of the pleadings upon the above Advocate/standing counsel.

List on 15.12.2011, for confirmation of service and filing of vakalatnama.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj