

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 311/2012

MISHRI YADAV & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants invited attention of the Court to the order dated 3rd February, 2012, which records that the bail was granted to the appellants on the ground that their respective ages were 80 and 75 years. He states that he could not establish contact with the appellants.

The respondent-State is directed to ascertain whereabouts of both the appellants.

A copy of this order be forwarded to the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar.

List on 20th September, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)