

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 311 OF 2012

MISHRI YADAV & ANR.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Pursuant to the order dated 24.08.2023, Mr. Sameer Ali Khan, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State has taken instructions. He states that as per report received by him, both the appellants are no more.

Hence, the appeal stands abated and is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[ABHAY S. OKA]

.....J.
[PANKAJ MITHAL]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 20, 2023.

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 311/2012

MISHRI YADAV & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)